Document Number: 28170 For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Nov-10 1
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor AC and Pulse Capacitor
MKP Snubber Type
MKP 386 M Snubber
Vishay BCcomponents
DIELECTRIC
Polypropylene film

1. Manufacturer’s logo
2. Code for dielectric material (MKP)
3. Manufacturer’s type designation (386)
4. Single metallized (M)
5. Rated capacitance value (5 µF)
6. Tolerance on rated capacitance (J = ± 5 %)
7. Rated DC voltage (700 V)
8. Code for factory of origin (F)
9. Year and week of manufacture (e.g. 0825)
PACKING BAR CODE LABEL
1. Manufacturer’s logo
2. Country of origin
3. Sub family
4. Type description
5. Capacitance value, tolerance, voltage and climatic
category according to IEC 60068-1
6. Production center
7. Preference origin code: A
8. Product type description
9. Batch number
10. Quantity and production date, year week code
11. Product code
PRINTING EXAMPLE:
LABEL EXAMPLE:
HEAT CONDUCTIVITY (G) AS A FUNCTION OF ORIGINAL PITCH AND CAPACITOR BODY
THICKNESS IN mW/°C
POWER DISSIPATION AND MAXIMUM COMPONENT TEMPERATURE RISE
The power dissipation must be limited in order not to exceed the maximum allowed component temperature rise as a function of
the free air ambient temperature.
The power dissipation can be calculated according type detail specification “HQN-384-01/101: Technical Information
Film Capacitors” with the typical tgd of the curves.
The component temperature rise (ΔT) can be measured (see section “Measuring the Component Temperature” for more details)
or calculated by ΔT = P/G:
• ΔT = Component temperature rise (°C) with maximum of 10 °C rise (°C)
• P = Power dissipation of the component (mW)
• G = Heat conductivity of the component (mW/°C)
MKP 386 M
5 µ J 700 V
F0825
Wmax. (mm)
HEAT CONDUCTIVITY (mW/°C)
BOX LENGTH 33.5 mm BOX LENGTH 44.0 mm
22.0 75 100
30.0 - 140
Document Number: 28170 For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Nov-10 11
MKP 386 M Snubber
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor AC
and Pulse Capacitor MKP Snubber Type
Vishay BCcomponents
MEASURING THE COMPONENT TEMPERATURE
A thermocouple must be attached to the capacitor body as in:
The temperature is measured in unloaded (Tamb) and maximum loaded condition (TC).
The temperature rise is given by ΔT = TC - Tamb.